General Description
The DS1123L is an 8-bit programmable timing element
similar in function to the DS1023, but operating at 3.3V.
Like the DS1023, the DS1123L can delay signals up to
a full period or more when used as a delay line, and an
on-chip reference delay can be used to offset the inher-
ent “step-zero” delay. This allows the DS1123L to shift a
clock signal over the full 0 to 360° phase range. In

(OPTIONAL)
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
Rev 2; 8/07
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
(150-mil)
STEP SIZE/
NO. OF STEPS
DS1123LE-25 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 0.25/256
DS1123LE-50 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 0.5/256
DS1123LE-100 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 1/256
DS1123LE-200 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 2/256
D
S
1
1